## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 468 by Representative Pressly

1 2 3	AMENDMENT NO. 1 On page 3, below line 29, and add the following:
5 6	"(15) "Urgent Condition" means a condition which could immediately and seriously jeopardize the life or health of the patient or the patient's ability to attain, maintain, or regain maximum function."
7 8 9	AMENDMENT NO. 2 On page 5, at the end of line 12, add the following: "This acknowledgment may be provided in electronic format."
10 11 12	AMENDMENT NO. 3 On page 5, at the end of line 15, add the following: "This acknowledgment may be provided in electronic format."
13 14	AMENDMENT NO. 4 On page 5, line 20, delete "peroperative" and insert "perioperative"
15 16 17 18 19	AMENDMENT NO. 5 On page 6, delete line 7, and insert the following:  "B.(1) For any request requiring certification by the requesting provider as being medically necessary for the treatment or management of an urgent condition or"
20 21	AMENDMENT NO. 6 On page 6, line 11, change "forty-eight hours" to "three business days"
22 23	AMENDMENT NO. 7 On page 6, line 17, between "provider for" and "prior" insert "healthcare services requiring"
24 25	AMENDMENT NO. 8 On page 7, line 21, change "the principal" to "to all"
26 27	AMENDMENT NO. 9 On page 7, line 26, delete "participating"
28 29	AMENDMENT NO. 10 On page 9, line 17, change "days" to "business days"
30 31	AMENDMENT NO. 11 On page 10, line 22, change "six" to "three"